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NOTES/COMMENTS:

Dear Ms. Keavey,

Yours Sincerely, P

T

Natalya Hunter Williams
Senior Hydrogeologist
Groundwater Programme

Q-

Please find letter re. subject abovgofé\l\if@mg. ‘The original is in the post.

RECEIVED

Time  OS(S

20 M%gg
Signature |

Environmental Protettion Agency, HQ.
P.0. Box QOOOC, Jo“%;gstown Cas"ec%'state,
Co.

xford.
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Beggars Bush T +353 53 916 0600
Haddington Road F. +353 53916 0639

. B info@epa.ie
Dublin 4 W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

20 February, 2009 w0231-01

re: Notice pursuant to Articles 24 & 25 of the Waste Management (Licensing)

Regulations, 2004, in respect of an application to the Agency for a waste licence b
Fingal County Council for a facility at Fingal Landfill Nﬁtt Lusk, County Dublin.

&
S
S
Dear Ms Hunter Williams, 055’@6

I refer to the Agency’s letter to you of 17 @@ﬁer 2008 in relation to the above.

Please find enclosed the information sﬁras submitted to the Agency on 17 February
2009, entitled ‘Fingal Landfill P(é}@’\t Hydrogeological Risk Assessment’. Any
submissions you may have on document should be returned in writing to the

Please use the reglster n%m%er of the Waste Licence, W0231-01, in any future
communication. All correspondence should be addressed to the Licensing Unit, Office
of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use, Environmental Protection Agency, P.O. 3000,
Johnstown Castle Estate, County Wexford.

Yours sincerely,

{ Koorey

Noeleen Keaviay
Programme Officer
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use

Encl.

LR
£
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Suirbhéireacht Gheolafochta Eireann Geological Survey of Ireland

JJor an Bhacaigh Beggars Bush
Béthar Hadington Haddington Road
Baile Atha Cliath 4 Dublin 4

Tel 4353 1 6782780
Fax. +353 1 6782569
taly hunterwilliams@gsi.ie
19" March 2009
Ms Noeleen Keavey
Programme Officer
Licensing Unit
Office of Climate, Licensing and Resource Use
EPA
PO Box 3000
Johnstown Castle Estate
Co. Wexford
Dear Ms Keavey,

Re. Waste License W0231-01 :
Notice pursuant to Articles 24 and 25 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, 2004, fn respect
of an application to the Agency for a waste license by Fingal County Council for a facility at Fingal
Landfill, Nevitt, Lusk, County Dublin @é’f
\QQ/
In relation to the above, 1 refer to your letter of 20" February 2009 wi Owhich you enclosed the report ‘Fingal
Landfill Project — Hydrogeological Risk Assessment ' prepared on behalf of Fingal County Council,
seeking submissions on the same. &
SN

In relation to Waste License Application W0231-01, t @@\undwater Programme of the Geological Survey of
Ireland (GSI) has previously been asked to address gtﬁc issues on the subjects of the ‘Bog of the Ring Source
Protection Zone Report’ produced by the GSI fozgi&)gﬁ Co. Co., and the GSI’s bedrock aquifer classification

N

map for the area. S

&
The GSI are the National Geosciences Agen@ and undertake the land surface mapping that underlies part of the
Groundwater Protection Scheme. The GSKhas no regulatory ot statutory function. The EPA is the national body
responsible for waste permitting and licensing. As such, the comments given below, on the report ‘Fingal Landfill
Project — Hydrogeological Risk Assessment’, are concerned with areas within the GSI's remit.

Section 2.5.1. Aquifer units, page §
1. Asapoint of clarification, the aquifer underlying the footprint of the proposed landfill is classificd as a
‘Locally important bedrock aquifer that is generally moderately productive’ (Lm).

2. Also for clarification, in the area of the proposed landfill, the GSI delineated the primary Groundwater Body
(GWB, ‘Lusk GWB’). Consultants for the Eastern River Basin District (ERBD) subsequently subdivided the
original GWB into three (Lusk West, Lusk East and Lusk-Bog of the Ring).

Thank you for providing the opportunity to provide input.
Yours sincerely,

A Vraiss—

Natalya Hunter Williams
Senior Hydrogeologist
Groundwater Programme

Department of Communications, Energy and Natural Resources Roinn Cumarsiide, Fuinnimh agus Acmhainnj Ndddrtha
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| 19" March 2009
Ms Noeleen Keavey
Programme Officer
Licensing Unit :
Office of Climate, Licensing and Resource Use R e s A S AT ot Mo
B s ENVIRONMENTAL PHOTECTION
PO Box 3000 AGENCY
. JCOdm\i;Z::,fr; r(éastle Estate | 23 MAR 2039
Dear Ms Keavey, ) I o S
Re Waste License W0231-01 ' 4

Notice pursuant to Articles 24 and 25 of the Waste Management (Llcensmg) Regulations, 2004, in respect
of an application to the Agency for a waste license by Fingal County Council for a facility at Fingal
Landfill, Nevitt, Lusk, County Dublin 55
In relation to the above, I refer to your letter of 20" February ZQO‘Q(gW\th which you enclosed the report ‘F ingal
Landfill Project — Hydrogeological Risk Assessment’ prepar@?f\RPS on behalf of Flngal County Council,
seeking submissions on the same. - \\}Q S

S
In relation to Waste License Application W0231-0 Khoeéﬁroundwater Programme of the Geological Survey of
Ireland (GSI) has previously been asked to addres§ @"emﬁc issues on the subjects of the ‘Bog of the Ring Source
Protection Zone Report’ produced by the GSI &?‘@ngal Co. Co., and the GSI’s bedrock aquifer classification

map for the area. 6\
X

" The GSI are the National Geosciences Ag&rcy, and undertake the land surface mapping that underlies part of the

Groundwater Protection Scheme. The GSI has no regulatory or statutory function. The EPA is the national body
responsible for waste permitting and licensing. As such, the comments given below, on the report ‘Fingal Landfill
Project — Hydrogeological Risk Assessment’, are concerned with areas within the GSI’s remit. | :

Section 2.5.1. Aquifer units, page 5
1. Asapoint of clarification, the aquifer underlying the. footprmt of-the proposed landﬁll is-classified-asa - -
‘Locally important bedrock aqulfer that is generally moderately produ(,tlve (Lm : ' ‘
»» |

i

. ‘ ; . l y ‘ “’

2. Also for clarification, in the area of th<|: proposed “1andﬁll the GSI delmeated the pnma%ry Grhhddwater Body
(GWB, ‘Lusk GWB’). Consultants 'for the Eastern River Basin Dlstrlct (ERBD) subsequently subd1v1ded the ;
original GWB 1nto three (Lusk West, Lusk East and Lusk-Bog of the Ring). e

1(2 ‘
|fl |
Thank you for providing the opportunity to provide input.

Yours sincerely,

M nass—

Natalya Hunter Williams
Senior Hydrogeologist
Groundwater Programme

Department of Communications, Energy and Natural Resources Roinn Cumarsaide, Fuinnimh agus Acmhainni Nadurtha
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